SHELSLEY WALSH

speed history : future records

Shelsley Walsh National B Hill Climb

16th July 2016

Entry List - Version 2

S = Supercharged T = Turbocharged

PADDOCK COMP BATCH
SPACE NO.

1 14 ONE
2 15 ONE
3 16 ONE
4 20 ONE
5 21 ONE
6 22 ONE
7 23 ONE
107 27 ONE
108 28 ONE
109 29 ONE
110 30 ONE
111 31 ONE
112 32 ONE
113 33 ONE
114 34 ONE
115 35 ONE
116 736 TwWo
116 36 ONE
117 37 ONE
68 41 ONE
69 42 ONE
70 43 ONE
71 44 ONE
72 45 ONE
73 46 ONE
74 47 ONE
75 48 ONE
76 49 ONE
77 50 ONE
78 51 ONE
79 52 ONE
8 57 TWO
9 58 TWO
10 59 TWO
11 60 TWO
12 61 TWO
14 62 TWO
15 63 TWO
16 64 TWO
17 65 TWO
18 12 TWO
19 67 TWO
87 74 TWO

CLASS A: Morgan Three Wheeler Cars

Greg
Alistair
Bill

Bibby
Rew
Tuer

Kibworth
Kislingbury
Liverpool

CLASS C&E (Merged) : Racing Cars Pre 1940

Michael
Tom
Martin
Michael

Sythes
Richardson
Spencer
Hawley

Whitley
Evesham
Dudley

Henley In Arden

CLASS F: Saloons & Sports Cars 1940 - 1959

Keith
Angela
Richard
George
Simon
Tom
Rodney
Trevor
Pat
Richard
Trish
Malcolm

Thomas
Hume
Brown
Brown
Ambrose
Purves
Sharpe
Mcllroy
Cooper
Mason
Cecile-Pritchard
Thorne

Branthwaite
Weybridge
Peasemore
Peasemore
Bristol
Oxford
Northampton
Belfast

Stoke Bruerne
Bromyard
Chesham
Shelsley Kings

CLASS H: Saloons & Sports Cars 1960 -1969

Glyn
Alaister
Steven
Paul
lan
Richard
Sean
Paul
David
Martyn
Colin
Steve

Davies
Muir
Murphy
Jones
Meakin
Conway
Mooney
Auston
Waterhouse
Webb
Bryan
Thompson

Llandysul
Houston
Kendal
Ockeridge
Pontypridd
Burnham
Kettering
Canterbury
Henley In Arden
Malvern
Tamworth
Douglas

CLASS I: Sports Racing &Racing Cars 1960 - 1969

June
David
David
Rod
Brian
Jeremy
Les
Paul
Roger
Wayne
Rupert
Simon

Matty
Lee
Gidden
Stansfield
Meddings
Smithson
Procter
Matty
Fowler
Wilson
Marks
Durling

Shelsley Kings
Kington
Astcote
Weaverham
Kingswood
Winscombe
Cleckheaton
Shelsley Kings
Netherton
Wentworth Falls
Maldon
Shelsley Walsh

Shared cars are identified by a 3-digit number beginning with 7, 8 or 9

Morgan 3W JAP Racing
Morgan Aero
Morgan Racing

Freikaiserwagen Shelsley Special
Gipsy/GN Special

Gn Spider Il

Chapman Mercury One

Buckler Mk 5 Supercharged
AC Ace

Buckler Mk XV

Buckler 90

Buckler DD2

Triumph TR3A

MG A Roadster

Austin Healey Sebring Sprite
Austin Healey 100/6

Austin Healey 3000

Austin Healey 3000 Mk 1
Lotus Buick

Ford Anglia

Triumph TR4A

Morris Mini Minor
Austin Mini Britax Cooper S Replica
Saab 96 Two Stroke
Volvo PV544

Daimler SP250 Special
Austin Healey 3000 Mk 3
Turner Mk 2

Austin Healey 3000

Ford Lotus Cortina Mk 1
Ford Mustang

Lotus 20/22 FJ
Tojeiro Sports
Lotus 23

Elva Mk 7

Lotus 51 C
Merlyn Mk 11 (FF)
Elva Mk 7

Lotus Type 35 F2
Lola T60
Brabham BT21C
MclLaren M12
Elva Mk 75

Year

1933
1928
1932

1937
1925/29
1938
1932/39

1953
1954
1955
1956
1958
1958
1959
1959
1959
1962
1959
1958

1966
1966
1960
1969
1965
1965
1963
1965
1961
1960
1965
1965

1961
1961
1964
1963
1968
1968
1963
1965
1965
1968
1969
1963

cc

1208
1220
1208

1086
5713
2400
3900

1172S
1991
1380
1172
2500
2180
1600
1380
3000
2968
2912
3528

1300
2134
1380
1380
841
1800
2548
2995
1293
2991
1998
6000

1600
1098
1596
1594
1700
1598
1558
1600
997
1588
5700
1991




118
106
105
104
103
31
30
29
28
27
26
26
25
24

20
21
21
22
23

47
119
119

48

80
81
82

70
71
72
73
76
77
78
79
80
81
782
82
83
84

88
789
89
20
91

95
796
96
98

110
112
113

TWO
TWO
TWO
TWO
TWO
TWO
TWO
TWO
TWO
TWO
ONE
TWO
TWO
TWO

TWO
ONE
TWO
TWO
TWO

TWO
ONE
TWO
TWO

TWO
TWO
TWO

CLASS J: Saloons & Sports Cars 1970 - 1980

Bruce Atkinson
Brian Dennis

lan Matthews
Steven Muir
Simon Braithwaite
Jimmy Stewart
Nigel Elliott
Mike Meredith
James Collins
David Strange
Laura Wardle
Jonathan  Williamson
Paul Harris
Sarah Thorne

Bewdley

Hay On Wye
Halesowen
Fife

Brackley
Roybridge
Witney
Droitwich
Sutton Coldfield
Lincoln
Woodborough
Taunton

Clent

Shelsley Kings

CLASS K: Sports Racing & Racing Cars 1970 - 1980

Gavin MclLaren
David Tearle
James Tearle
Fyrth Crosse
Keith Harris

CLASS L: All Cars 1981 - 2000

will Gough
Andy Fraser
Tim Painter
Nic Mann

CLASS R: Cars Competing in JDC 4-Hills Championship

Blakedown
Modbury
Battersea
Bristol
Worcester

Droitwich
Langport
Frome
Shepherds Hill

Thomas Robinson
James Scarratt
Geoff Mansfield

Gainford
Church Stretton
Rushyford

Alfa Romeo GT Junior
Austin Mini Clubman
Talbot Sunbeam
Austin Healey Sprite
Ford Escort

Jaguar XJ6

Triumph TR7 V8
Morgan Plus 8

VW Beetle 1303
Porsche 911

Porsche 911 Carrera
Porsche 911 Carrera
Ferrari 308 GTB Vetroresina
AC Cobra Superblower

Nutsan Muffin
Ginetta G12

Ginetta G12
Dempster Ensign LNF3
Chevron B25

Ford Sierra Cosworth

MG Metro 6R4

MG Metro 4100 6R4
Mannic-Beattie Sports Libre

MG Midget Mk II
Jaguar XKR
Jaguar Kougar Special

1972
1971
1980
1971
1974
1971
1979
1975
1973
1973
1972
1972
1977
2000

1971
1970
1970
1972
1973

1987
1986
1993
2000

1966
1998
1966

1962
1480
1999
1460
1975
4200
4600T
5000
2700
2500
3200
3200
2996
5000

1098
1137
1137
1598
2000

1999
3000
3000
1700T

1380
4000S
3800



127
128
129
130
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
218
219
220

67
66
65
64
63
52
61
60
59
58
57
56
56

55
54
53
62
51

116
117
118
819
119
120
121
122
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
846
146
147
148

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
863
163

166
167
168
169
170

THREE
THREE
THREE
TWO
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
THREE
TWO
THREE
THREE
THREE

FOUR
FOUR
FOUR
FOUR
FOUR
FOUR
FOUR
FOUR
FOUR
FOUR
FOUR
THREE
FOUR

FOUR
FOUR
FOUR
FOUR
FOUR

CLASS S: Cars Competing in the MG Luffield Championship

Derek
James
Keith
Alan
Richard
Timothy
Chris
Stewart
Bob
Paul
John
Graeme
Keith
Rob
Peter
Richard
Steve
Ben
Stuart
Terry
John
Andrew
Phillip
Richard
Neil
Dave
Michael
David
lan

Ted
Graham
Nick
Andrew
Chris

Porter
Burmester
Beningfield
Atkins
Atkins
Sharp
Pamplin
Penfound
Divine
Bernal-Ryan
Hawley
Forrester
Egar
Orford
Clark
Withers
Luscombe
Rolls
Gilbert
Pigott
Wilman
Walker
Smith
Watkinson
Walmsley
Morris
Gleaves
Jones
Howlett
Roberts
Cherry
Arnold

Till
Warden

Wokingham
Upton Cheyney
Penwortham
Long Ashton
Bristol

Nuneaton

Alton

Brighton

Hove

Ashford

Upton Upon Severn
Cockermouth
Ravenshead
Bradford On Avon
Wantage

Forest Row
Warminster
Shaftesbury
Sittingbourne
Hall Green
Chapel En Le Frith
Mansfield
Lichfield

Sutton On Trent
Bury St Edmunds
West Bridgford
Worcester
Stratford-Upon-Avon
St Helens

Hitchin

Walsall

Walsall
Melksham
Clevedon

CLASS T(a): 500 Owners Association Championship

Stuart
Mike
Alistair
Jan
Robin
Charles
John
Steve
Nicholas
Mike
Richard
Finlay
Max

Barnes
Wood

Dent

Nycz

Baxter
Reynolds
Dent
Lawrence
Reynolds
Lawrence
Grant
Mackintosh
Mackintosh

Salisbury
Henley
Clyderwen
Anstey
Silverstone
Macclesfield
Carmarthen
Chichester
Buckingham
Edgbaston
Huddersfield
Haverfordwest
Haverfordwest

MG 1100

MG TC

MG TC

MG A Coupe
MG MGA Coupe
MG TD

MG Dargue Special
Lester MG

MG A

MG Midget
MG Midget
MGB FIA

MG Midget
MG B Roadster
MG Midget
MG B GT

MG Midget
Austin Healey Sprite
MG B GT V8
MG B

MG BGT

MG B

MG Midget
MG Midget
MG Midget
MG RV8

MG F

MG TF160

MG F

MG ZR 105
MG ZR160

MG ZR160

MG ZR105

MG TF Spark

lota P 101
lota CB2
Cooper Mk 6
Staride Mk Il
Staride F3
Kieft CK53
Cooper Mk 8
Cooper Mk 8
Cooper Mk IX
Cooper Special
Kiehn Special
Cooper Mk VI
Cooper Mk VI

CLASS T(b): 500 Owners Association V Twin & Formula Junior Championship

Jeremy
Tom
Mike
Charles
Phoebe

Bouckley
Cowley
Gosbell
Reynolds
Rolt

Sutton Coldfield
Ashbourne

Feltham
Buckingham

Burton On The Wold

Cooper Formula Junior Mk 2
Cooper Mk 6

NOTA Formula Junior
Cooper Mk VI

Elva FJ Junior Type 200

1964
1946
1947
1961
1961
1953
1954
1955
1960
1964
1964
1965
1965
1965
1965
1967
1966/70
1968
1971
1968
1969
1971
1972
1973
1980
1996
1997
2003
2001
2001
2003
2003
2004
2005

1949
1951
1952
1953
1953
1953
1954
1954
1955
1956
1958
1952
1952

1961
1952
1960
1953
1960

1098
1250S
1387S

1950

1950
1250S

1467

1366

1622

1380

1310

1840

1798

1950

1380

1950

1380

1293

5300

1950

1830

4600

1330

1380

1491

3900

1800

1796

1796

1396

1796

1796

1396

1800

500
500
498
499
500
498
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

1098
996
1071
1100
1098



102
101
100
99
97
96
95
94
93
92
91
90
89
88
86
85
84
83
126
125
124
123
122
121
49
50

32
33
34
35
36
37
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
a4
45
46

172
173
174
175
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

200
201
202
203
204
905
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214

FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE

FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FOUR
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE
FIVE

CLASS U: Aldon Automotive Classic Championship

Mike
Brian
David
Ted
Chris
Reg
Callum
Roger
lan
Garry
Terence
Charles
Philip
Michael
John
Les
Peter
Lawrence
Geoff
Briony
Grant
Andrew
Nick
Alan
Anthony
Martin

White
Ashley
Cranage
Elwes
Jones
Barker
Barney
Beard
Stainburn
Cox

Cox
Boulton
Stader
Henney
Newton
Buck
Hall
Alexander
Hunt
Serrell
Cratchley
Tippett
Stephens
Goodwin
Cotgrave
Jones

Warwick
Sutton Coldfield

Stratford-Upon-Avon

Tewkesbury
Staunton On Arrow
Shrewsbury
Shipston On Stour
Leamington Spa
Ledbury
Hucclecote
Churchdown
Cheltenham
Cheltenham
Bishops Frome
Deganwy

Oxford
Hucclecote
Bridport

Andover
Ombersley
Cheltenham
Moreton In Marsh
Cubbington
Pedmore
Pebworth
Gotherington

CLASS W: Bert Hadley Memorial Championship

John
Alan
Clare
Jonathan
Paul
Geoffrey
Greg
Richard
Peter
Terry
David
Charles
Gerald
Colin

lan
Douglas

Mansfield
Fairless
Mudie
Sadler
Geering
Harrison
Harrison
Wyatt
Pearson
Griffin
Tandy
Plain-Jones
Mullord
Danks
Bennett
Alderson

Arnside
Nantwich
Bromsgrove
Midhurst
Sheffield
likley
Addingham
Glenfield
Middleham
Wick
lIminster
Knowle
Edwalton
Hawkesbury Upton
Worksop
Bournemouth

MG Special

Austin A35

Lotus 7 Series 1 Climax
MG MGA

Fairthorpe Electron
Alfa Romeo Sprint GT
Ford Cortina GT
Reliant Scimitar Coupe
Reliant Scimitar Coupe
Reliant Scimitar Coupe
Reliant Scimitar Coupe
MGB Roadster

MG Midget 1275

MG Midget

TVR Vixen S2

Lotus Europa Twin Cam
Porsche 914

Alfa Romeo Giulia Coupe
Lotus 22

Lotus 51a

Brabham BT21B

Russell Alexis Classic Formula Ford

Lotus 51B
Aldon AL3
Triumph TR2
Brabham BT21

Austin Seven Ulster

Austin Ulster

Austin 7 Ulster Replica
Rosengart LR2 R5

Austin 7 Pigsty Special
Austin Ulster Sports

Austin Ulster Sports

Austin Seven

Austin Wragg No 8 Single Seater
Austin 7 Race Special
Austin 7 Special

Austin 7 Cowley Special
Austin Seven Hamblin
Austin Seven Ulster Replica
Austin 7 RTC Mk 1

Austin Seven RTC Special

1967
1958
1959
1960
1964
1964
1964
1967
1968
1968
1969
1970
1971
1971
1971
1971
1972
1975
1965
1967
1968
1968
1968
1971
1956
1967

1929
1929
1930
1930
1930
1931
1931
1932
1932
1931
1932
1932
1935
1935
1936
1937

1950
1293
1460
1950
1296
1962
1558
3000
2994
3000
3090
1840
1274
1293
1700
1600
2000
1985
1598
1967
1600
1670
1700
1600
1991
1594

750
803
747
747
750
747
747
747
7508
750
747
747
748
750
750S
750



